

INDIAN BASE METALS COMPANY LIMITED

34, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA- 700013, Phone : (033) 2236-9154, 2237-1747, email : bansalramesh@hotmail.com, Website: www.Indianbasemetals.com, CIN - L27209WB1971PLC028015

PART I

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1 Income from operations						
(a) Net sales/income from operations	171,113	544,652	256,953	1,212,736	821,837	1,099,606
(b) Other operating Income	-	-	-	-	42	740,594
Total income from operations (net)	171,113	544,652	256,953	1,212,736	821,879	1,840,200
2 Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee benefits expense	114,550	114,743	98,154	345,843	289,824	412,548
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	18,743	37,522	30,634	120,513	128,640	233,893
Total expenses	133,293	152,265	128,788	466,356	418,464	646,441
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	37,820	392,387	128,165	746,380	403,415	1,193,759
Other income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	37,820	392,387	128,165	746,380	403,415	1,193,759
6 Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	37,820	392,387	128,165	746,380	403,415	1,193,759
8 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	37,820	392,387	128,165	746,380	403,415	1,193,759
10 Tax expense	(11,686)	(121,248)	(39,603)	(230,631)	(124,655)	(228,000)
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	26,133	271,139	88,562	515,749	278,760	965,759
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	26,133	271,139	88,562	515,749	278,760	965,759
14 Paid-up equity share capital (F.V. Rs.10/- per share)	30,013,000	30,013,000	30,013,000	30,013,000	30,013,000	30,013,000
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	12,527,659	12,527,659	11,561,900	12,527,659	11,561,900	12,527,659
16 Earnings per share (not annualised)						
Basic & Diluted	0.009	0.090	0.030	0.172	0.093	0.322

Notes:

- 1) The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 02.02.2018 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
- 2) The entire operation of the company deals with one segment.
- 3) Figures for the previous periods are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's
- 4) The Company does not have any Exceptional or Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
- 5) This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS


 (RAMESH BANSAL)
 Managing Director

Place: Kolkata
Date : 02.02.2017